
February  09, 2026, 11:52:58 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S 0025 General Bill, By Hutto
Summary: Sue or recover damages
     A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-77-170, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
REQUIRED CONDITIONS TO SUE OR RECOVER UNDER THE UNINSURED MOTORIST PROVISION WHEN THE
OWNER OR OPERATOR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CAUSING INJURY OR DAMAGE IS UNKNOWN, SO AS TO ALLOW
AN INSURED TO SEEK A COURT ORDER FOR A PRESUIT DEPOSITION WHEN THE INSURED IS UNABLE TO OBTAIN
AN AFFIDAVIT FROM A WITNESS TO THE ACCIDENT AND TO ALLOW AN INSURED TO SUBMIT ELECTRONIC OR
OTHER RECORDING OF THE ACCIDENT TO MEET THE CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO SUE OR RECOVER UNDER THE
UNINSURED MOTORIST PROVISION.
12/09/20 Senate Prefiled
12/09/20 Senate Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
01/12/21 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 101)
01/12/21 Senate Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 101)
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